502790763 05/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2837359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEREK K. GAUGER	02/27/2014
CHRISTOPHER R. COLDWELL	02/26/2014
THOMAS D. HEATH	02/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROXISAFE LTD.
Street Address:	2861 CADBORO BAY RD.
City:	VICTORIA, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V8R 5K1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14146908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)586-6758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-6650

Email: patents@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES J. PINGOR

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2510

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106837.1CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. PINGOR
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Pingor/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=106837_1CON_Assign_Gauger_Signed#page1.tif source=106837_1CON_Assign_Coldwell_Signed#page1.tif source=106837_1CON_Assign_Heath_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 502790763 REEL: 032796 FRAME: 0520

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

have invented subject m	Christopher R. Coldwell and Thomas D. Heath ("ASSIGNORS"), atter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent ENT WARNING SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREOF" tich:
authorize, and request, ASSIGN L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenue E- customer number 26672, to inse	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby IEE'S legal representatives, of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter Co., ast, Suite 2510, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with orthere in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. , filed) this number and filing date, when known;
was filed on January	3, 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/146,908;
is filed concurrently	herewith;
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, a and interest in the INVENTION derived therefrom, such as cont	ation of Canada, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title is and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents inuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, LICATION DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNOR:	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the S hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire sterest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and ES);
and prosecution of the APPLIC	xecute all instruments and documents required for the making ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so deemed an original, but such counterparts together shall rument.
February 27, 2014	
Date	Derek K. Gauger
Date	Christopher R. Coldwell
Date	Thomas D. Heath

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

have invented subject i	Christopher R, Coldwell and Thomas D, Heath ("ASSIGNORS"), matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent VENT WARNING SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREOF" /hich:
authorize, and request, ASSIG L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenue I customer number 26672, to in	t this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby NEE'S legal representatives, of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter Co., East, Suite 2510, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with sert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. , filed) this Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on Januar	y 3, 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/146,908;
is filed concurrent	y herewith;
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and interest in the INVENTIO derived therefrom, such as cor	oration of Canada, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title in and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents attinuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, PLICATION DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNOR	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the RS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and ES);
and prosecution of the APPLIC regarding letters patent derived	execute all instruments and documents required for the making CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation d therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	nt may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so e deemed an original, but such counterparts together shall strument.
Date	Derek K. Gauger
February 26, 2014	
Date	Christopher R. Coldwell
===	: 5
Date	Thomas D. Heath

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

have invented subject i	Christopher R. Coldwell and Thomas D. Heath ("ASSIGNORS"), natter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent VENT WARNING SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREOF" /hich:
authorize, and request, ASSIG L,P,A., 600 Superior Avenue I customer number 26672, to ins	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby NEE'S legal representatives, of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter Co., East, Suite 2510, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with sert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. , filed) this Number and filing date, when known;
🔀 was filed on Januar	y 3, 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/146,908;
is filed concurrentl	y herewith;
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and interest in the INVENTIO derived therefrom, such as con	oration of Canada, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title N and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents atinuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, PLICATION DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNOR	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the RS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and ES);
and prosecution of the APPLIC regarding letters patent derived	execute all instruments and documents required for the making CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation I therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
_	nt may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so e deemed an original, but such counterparts together shall strument.
Date	Derek K. Gauger
Date	Christopher R. Coldwell
February 26, 2014	
Date	Thomas D. Heath

RECORDED: 05/01/2014

PATENT REEL: 032796 FRAME: 0523